In conclusion, high potential with moderate price improvements: ECR is facing an unfavourable cyclical

backdrop (2019) in good condition as regards the balance sheet and competitive position, which will act as a

buffer if caustic soda prices take time to recover. However, the potential implied by a gradual normalisation

of caustic soda prices and the foreseeable moderation of the prices of the supplies to which the company is

most sensitive (mainly EDC) is ECR's equity story. This is our assumption for 2020e, a year in which we expect

a strong rebound in EBITDA (+34% vs 2019e) underpinned by a moderate recovery of caustic soda (+10%) and

EDC (-10%).

However, it is perhaps more interesting to look beyond 2020. What would be the best case scenario for ECR?

The return of caustic soda and EDC to 2018 levels would be enough to take EBITDA to EUR 87Mn, with the

potential to generate FCF of EUR 44Mn (a FCF yield of 18%). In other words, a more aggressive recovery of

prices than envisaged in our central scenario would imply very significant potential as is true for any business

with significant operating leverage.

EBITDA, FCF and FCF yield 2020e in a price recovery scenario up to 2018 levels

10.0% 15.0% 25.0%

-10% 63.2 68.3 78.6

-15% 65.4 70.6 80.8

-30% 72.1 77.2 87.5

EBITDA 2020e

Caustic soda

Ex
te

rn
al

 E
D

C

10.0% 15.0% 25.0%

-10% 23.3 27.5 35.9

-15% 25.6 29.7 38.1

-30% 32.3 36.4 44.8

FCF 2020e

Caustic soda

Ex
te

rn
al

 E
D

C

10.0% 15.0% 25.0%

-10% 9.8% 11.5% 15.0%

-15% 10.7% 12.4% 15.9%

-30% 13.5% 15.2% 18.7%

FCF yield 2020e

Caustic soda

Ex
te

rn
al

 E
D

C

file:///C:/Users/David%20López/Desktop/www.ieaf.com

Ercros (ECR.MC / ECR SM)

Report date: 3 Jun 2019

The final two pages of this report contain very important legal information regarding its contents. Page 4/22

IEAF Servicios de Análisis – Basílica, 15 1ª Planta, 28020 Madrid, España – Tel. +34 91 563 19 72 – www.ieaf.com

Descripción del negocio

Chlorine-caustic soda production: ECR’s core activity

Chart 1. Revenues breakdown by segment

Chart 2. EBITDA breakdown by segment

Chart 4. Top 5 Revenues